GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1264
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2013

TRAIN HALTS
Choudhary Shri Bhudeo;Singh Shri Ratan

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways are considering to provide halt for Howrah-Dehradun Express train (13009), Haridwar - Howrah Passenger Train (12370) at Jamui in Bihar and Train No. 12403/12404 at Deeg Railway Stations in Bharatpur, Rajasthan; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which the said demand is likely to be met?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY)

(@) & (b) Presently,13009/13010 Howrah-Dehradun Doon Express does not run via Jamui. Further, there is no proposal for provision of stoppage of 12369/12370 Howrah-Haridwar Kumbha Express at Jamui station and that of 12403/12404 Allahabad-Jaipur Express at Deeg station, at present. However, provision of stoppage of trains is an ongoing process on Indian Railways subject to operational feasibility, traffic justification etc.
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